Jack Jedwab
President and CEO

Association for Canadian Studies and Metropolis Institute

March 2022

AMetropolis

Institute - Institut

/i
({ ‘7\/ A C S °
Association for Canadian Studies * Associa



The findings arise from surveys conducted via web panel by
Leger in partnership with the Association for Canadian Studies
between February 4 and 6. 2022 with 1547 Canadians. While
no margin of error can be associated with a non-probability
sample for comparative purposes the national sample of 1547

Canadians would have a margin of error of £2.5%, 19 times out
of 20
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One In five Canadians believe that a majority of the population contracted Covid 19.

Albertans are most likely to think that over one third of Canadians contracted the virus

What is the
percentage of
Canadians that

you think have had

COVID-19? Canada | British Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Maritimes
Cess than 20 percent 17.9% 18.7% 18.3% TT.0% 18.9% 13.0% 34.0%
Between 20 and 35 275% 287% 2L7% 26.0% 26.3% 34.9% 170%
percent
Between 35 and 50 24 2% 19.6% 32.6% 27.0% 23.4% 24 1% 20.8%
percent
Over 50 percent 21 1% 20.6% 20.0% 23.0% 21.4% 22.2% 17.0%
don’t Know 9.3% 12.4% 7 4% 13:0% 9.9% 5.8% TT:3%

Total T00.0% T00.0% T00.0% TO00.0%
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People that tested positive for Covid 19 were far more likely to think that a majority of people got the

contagion

What is the percentage of Canadians that you think have had

Tested positivel

th

or not, did you get

_ COVID-19? COVID-19 in the last two yearsS Did not test positive -
Less than 20 percent 12.0% 19.6%
Between 20 and 35 percent 24 7% 28.4%
Between 35 and 50 percent 25.8% 240%
‘Over 50 percent 33.0% 18.2%
'dontTKnow 4.5% 9.9%
Total 1T00.0% 100.0%
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Unvaccinated Canadians were most likely to believe that a majority of Canadians

got Covid 19

What is the percentage of Canadians

Two doses and a

that you think have had COVID-19? booster shot Twodoses One dose Not vaccinated
Less than 20 percent 18.2% 16.2% 6.7% 25.5%
Between 20 and 35 percent 29.4% 206.7% 26.7% 20.2%
Between 35 and 50 percent 25.4% 24.6% 33.3% 12.8%
Over 50 percent 18.9% 23.6% 20.0% 28. 7%
'don'tkKnow 8.1% 9.0% 13.3% 12.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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One In tthree Canadians felt that getting vaccinated against Covod 19 was a personal
choice with Albertans most likely to hold that view and British Columbians least likely to

concur

Getting vaccinated
against COVID-19 is...
British, . . ..
Canada Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Maritimes

32.9% 75.4% 45.1% 38.0% 32.7% 30.9% 3T.1%
Personal Choice

64.4% 69.9% 53.8% 59.0% 64.6% 67.2% 66.0%
Everyone’s
Responsibility

7.7% T.8% T.2% 3.0% 7.7% 1.9% 7.8%
| don’t know
Total T00.0% T00.0% T00.0% T00.0% T00.0% T00.0% T00.0%
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